million million million million million million

Assets
Balances due from banking institutions 430,979 - 430,979
Securities and advances to banks 12,678 143 39,752 22,941 75,514
Debt instruments at FVOCI 46,020 200,012 418,959 - 664,991
Funds held with International Monetary Fund (IMF) - - - 2,201 2,201
Loans and advances 159 473 1,856 691 3,400 6,579
Other assets - - 5,328 5,328
IMF On-lent to GOK - - - 160,638 160,638
Due from Government of Kenya 59,279 1.110 4,440 14,459 - 79,288
Total financial assets 549,115 201,738 465,007 38,091 171,567 1,425,518
Liabilities
Deposits from banks and government 73,589 - 654,412 728,001
Other liabilities - - 5,952 5,952
Investment by banks - -
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF) 221,174 221,174
Total financial liabilities 73,589 881,538 955,127
Interest sensitivity gap 475,526  201.738  465,007  a= (709,971)  470 391

As at 30 June 2021, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 470 million (2020: KShs 429
million).

Non-interest
At 30 June 2020 1 - 3 months 4-12 months 1 - 5 years Over 5 years bearing Total

KShs' KShs' KShs' KShs' KShs' KShs'
million million million million million million

Assets
Balances due from banking institutions 369,533 - 369,533
Securities and advances to banks 59,477 552 2,471 4,761 - 67,261
Debt instruments at FVOCI 59,122 385,521 280,249 - - 724,892
Funds held with International Monetary Fund
(IMF) - 3,255 3,255
Loans and advances 163 428 1,741 995 3,400 6,727
Other assets - - 5,462 5,462
IMF On-lent to GOK - - 79,702 79,702
Due from Government of Kenya 47,259 1,110 4,440 16,124 _ 68,933

535,554 387,611 288,901 21,880 91,819 1,325 765 Total financial assets
Liabilities
Deposits from banks and government 176,494 555,693 732,187
Other liabilities 5,343 5,343
Investment by banks 6,997 6,997
Due to International Monetary Fund (IMF) - 151,841 151,841
Total financial liabilities 183,491 712,877 896,368
Interest sensitivity gap 352,061 387,611  288,901  21.880 (621,058) 429,397

As at 30 June 2020, increase of 10 basis points would have resulted in a decrease/increase in profit and equity of KShs 429 million (2019: KShs 379
million).

Foreign exchange risk

The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows.
The Monetary Policy Committee sets limits on the level of exposure by currency which is monitored daily.

The table below summarises the Bank's exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk as at 30 June 2021. Included in the table are the Bank's
financial instruments categorised by currency: